Form PTO-1595 REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1025	53975	• •	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig		
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Konold, Richard Montaf Benny Nunley, Charles E. Rose	fi,	İ	f receiving party(ies) echnology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	a) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Kroo	c Drive, Dept. 111	
Other				
		City: Oak Brook	State:_ ^{IL} Zip:_ ⁶⁰⁵²³	
06/24/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or pater		1	(,	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	0/419,523	B. Patent No.(s)	or the application is:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James D. Ryndak			cations and patents involv	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Ryndak & Si	uri	✓ Enclosed	f	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit accord	
Street Address: 30 N. LaSalle	Street	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Suite 2630			1.1	
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:_60602			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
		180 1/1		
James D. Ryndak		DIL	September	
Name of Person Signir		Signature er sheet, attachments, and docu	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 25570-48514

Serial No. <u>10/419,523</u> Filed: <u>April 21, 2003</u>

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

6/24/200

(Date)

STATE OF COLIFORNIA

county of Hameda

Stoven Keneld

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **Steven Konold** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Hublic

JACQUELINE DILLEY
COMM. # 1269559
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Commission Expires JULY 01, 2004

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0845

06.24.03		Vidus Mr.		
(Date) STATE OF (() () () ())	Richard Montafi	E P	JACQUELINE DILLEY COMM. # 1269559 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
county of Alameda)) ss)			SANTA CLARA COUNTY by Commission Expires JULY 01, 2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Richard Montafi to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

6/24/o3 (Date) STATE OF Children

COUNTY OF Alameda

COMM. # 1269559 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Commission Expires JULY 01, 2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Benny Nunley to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

COUNTY OF Alamado

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles E. Rose to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

JACQUELINE DILLEY COMM. # 1269559 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Commission Expires JULY 01, 2004

Ryndak & Suri • 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2630 • Chicago, IL 60602 • (312) 214-7770

PATENT REEL: 014487 FRAME: 0846